# \_\_\_\_\_\_ ETAS ID: TM440608

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vogen Funding, L.P.		08/24/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Exhale Enterprises, Inc.		
Street Address:	11150 Santa Monica Blvd., Ste. 1200		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90025		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2796257	CORE FUSION
Registration Number:	2818315	EXHALE
Registration Number:	3375867	EXHALE
Serial Number:	77448645	EXHALE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2057146874

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205-458-5115
Email: eprescot@burr.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen Prescott

Address Line 1: 420 No. 20th St., Ste. 3400
Address Line 4: Birmingham, ALABAMA 35203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ellen Prescott	
SIGNATURE:	/EllenPrescott/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/24/2017	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Security Interest - Exhale - Vogen#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006137 FRAME: 0865

900418665

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, VOGEN FUNDING, L.P. ("Vogen"), is the holder of that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement from EXHALE ENTERPRISES, INC. ("Exhale"), dated October 31, 2008, and recorded in the Trademark Office of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 003891, Frame 0733, on November 18, 2008 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain payoff letter dated December 19, 2012 ("Payoff Letter"), Vogen immediately released and terminated all of its security interests in any property and assets of Exhale, which included the lien evidenced by the Security Agreement and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Payoff Letter, Vogen does hereby release, exonerate and discharge the lien, security interest, and encumbrance of the Security Agreement and the property described therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused these presents to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the  $24^{1/2}$  day of August, 2017.

VOGEN FUNDING, L.P.

Name:

Title

30304448 v1

RECORDED: 08/24/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006137 FRAME: 0866